VBUS052A-DQ2
Document Number 81283
Rev. 1.0, 16-Mar-06
Vishay Semiconductors
1
(Bottom  view)
(Top view)

Marking:
Square = Pin 1 marking
U1 = Type Code for “VBUS052A-DQ2”
S6 = Date Code (Example only)
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
ESD Contact Discharge per IEC 61000-4-2 VESD ± 30 kV
Operating Temperature TJ - 40 to + 125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG - 55 to + 150 °C
e3
U1
S6
20021
2
Document Number 81283
Rev. 1.0, 16-Mar-06
VBUS052A-DQ2
Vishay Semiconductors
Electrical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Typical Characteristics
Tamb = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Parameter Test Conditions Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage at  IR = 1 µA
PIN 2, 3 or 4 to PIN 1
VRWM 5   V
Max. Reverse current at  VR = 5 V
PIN 2, 3 or 4 to PIN 1
IR  1 µA
Max. Clamping voltage at  IPP = 40 A
PIN 2, 3 to PIN 1
Acc. IEC 61000-4-5
VC 18.5 20 V
Max. Forward Clamping voltage at  IF = 40 A
PIN 1 to PIN 2 or 3
Acc. IEC 61000-4-5
VF 7.6 9 V
Max. Peak pulse current PIN 2, 3 or 4 to PIN 1
Acc. IEC 61000-4-5
IPPM 40 A
Min. Reverse Breakdown Voltage PIN 2, 3 or 4 to PIN 1
at  IR = 1 mA
VBR 6 8 V
Line Capacitance PIN 2 or 3 to PIN 1
at VR = 0 V ;  f = 1 MHz
CD 6 10 pF
Line to Line Capacitance PIN 2 to PIN 3
at VR = 0 V ;  f = 1 MHz
CD23  3 5 pF
Line Capacitance PIN 4 to PIN 1
at VR = 0 V ;  f = 1 MHz
CZD  480  500 pF
ESD-Immunity PIN 2, 3 or 4 to PIN 1
10 pulses, both polarities
acc. IEC 61000-4-2
device not damaged
VESD  ± 30  kV
Figure 1. 8/20 µs Peak Pulse Current wave form
acc. IEC 61000-4-5
0 %
20 %
40 %
60 %
80 %
100 %
0 10 20 30 40
Time in µs
I P
P
M
20 µs to 50 %